1
Accessories for
Earth Resistance and Resistivity Meters
Good equipment is essential
Sonel®   we measure globally
test leadsmeasurements communication transportationpower supplysoftware
2
measurements

MRU-30
MRU-200
MRU-21
MRU-120HD
MRU-10
Accessory dedicated for:
MRU-11
MRU-11
6
They are designed specifically for outdoor work - they have in-
creased resistance to mechanical damage. One end of the test
leads is terminated with a secure banana plug (4 mm), while the
other end has a 4 mm lamella for connecting it to the reel and
directly to the probe driven into the ground.
Color Features Index
Red 15 m, H-frame WAPRZ015REBBN
Yellow 30 m, H-frame WAPRZ030YEBBN
Blue 15 m, reel WAPRZ015BUBBSZ
Red 25 m, reel WAPRZ025REBBSZ
Blue 25 m, reel WAPRZ025BUBBSZ
Red 30 m, reel WAPRZ030REBBSZ
Yellow 40 m, reel WAPRZ040YEBBSZ
Yellow 50 m, reel WAPRZ050YEBBSZ
Yellow 60 m, reel WAPRZ060YEBBSZ
Yellow 80 m, reel WAPRZ080YEBBSZ
Test leads on reels
MRU-200-GPS MRU-120
MRU-30
MRU-200

Black
4 m
WAPRZ004BLBB
Blue WAPRZ004BUBB
Test leads
MRU-200-GPS MRU-120 MRU-30MRU-200 MRU-21MRU-120HD MRU-10
test leads
Accessories dedicated for:
Accessories dedicated for:
The test leads are also available with shielding and this version is
dedicated for testing with the impact method, where the results
are strongly influenced by interference from ambient electromag-
netic field. One end of the test lead has two terminals - one for the
working conductor and the other for shielding.
Color Features Index
Yellow 50 m, reel, shielded WAPRZ050YEBBSZE
MRU-200-GPS MRU-200
Accessory dedicated for:
MRU-11
MRU-11
7
index: WAPOZSZP1
It is used for winding leads. The reel is made of a material resis-
tant to cracking, even at low temperatures. It is provided with an
opening with a switching spring, enabling the reel to be directly
inserted onto the probe driven into the ground. In order to im-
prove the winding the leads, the reel is equipped with a folding
handle. It also has a side terminal for connecting the test lead or
a lead connecting a few wires.
Accessory dedicated for:
The test leads on a drum reel are designed for measurements
performed over large areas with significant distances between con-
necting point of the tested object and probes driven into ground.
The reel is equipped with a terminal of banana type (4 mm) to
provide two functions. The first one is connecting multiple drum ca-
bles into series. The second function involves connecting the reel
with the meter - an additional short cable is used for this purpose.
The entire device is completed with a metal, stabilizing stand.
Color Features Index
Red 75 m WAPRZ075REBBSZ
Blue 75 m WAPRZ075BUBBSZ
Yellow 75 m WAPRZ075YEBBSZ
Red 100 m WAPRZ100REBBSZ
Blue 100 m WAPRZ100BUBBSZ
Yellow 100 m WAPRZ100YEBBSZ
Red 200 m WAPRZ200REBBSZ
Blue 200 m WAPRZ200BUBBSZ
Yellow 200 m WAPRZ200YEBBSZ
Accessories dedicated for:
Test wire reel
Test leads on a drum reel
MRU-200-GPS

MRU-21
MRU-21
MRU-120HD
MRU-120HD
MRU-10
MRU-10
The shielded test leads are dedicated for testing the earthing sys-
tems with the impact method, where the results may be strongly
influenced by interference from ambient electromagnetic field.
The test lead wound on the drum has one end terminated with 4
mm lamella. The other end of the lead has two terminals (mea-
suring terminals/sockets) - one for the working conductor and
the other for shielding - installed on the side of the reel. The set
includes also additional leads for connecting the reel to the meter.
Color Features Index
Yellow 75 m, shielded WAPRZ075YEBBSZE
Yellow 100 m, shielded WAPRZ100YEBBSZE
Yellow 200 m, shielded WAPRZ200YEBBSZE
Accessories dedicated for:
Test leads on a drum reel, shielded
MRU-200-GPS MRU-200
MRU-11

M
RU
-2
1
M
RU
-1
1
M
RU
-1
0
ER
P-
1
Test lead with banana plug; 15 m; blue WAPRZ015BUBBN • • • • • • • • • 1 •
Test lead 25 m, red (banana plugs, on a reel) WAPRZ025REBBSZ 1 1 1 1 • 1 1 1 • • •
Test lead 25 m, blue (banana plugs, on a reel) WAPRZ025BUBBSZ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 • • • •
Test lead 30 m, red (banana plugs, on a reel) WAPRZ030REBBSZ • • • • • • • • 1 • •
Test lead with banana plugs; 30 m; yellow WAPRZ030YEBBN • • • • • • • • • 1 1

Earth contact test probe (rod), 25 cm WASONG25 • • • • • • • • • 4 2
Earth contact test probe (rod), 30 cm WASONG30 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 2 • •
Earth contact test probe (rod), 80 cm WASONG80V2 • • • • • • • • • • •
Cramp WAZACIMA1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 • • •
NiMH battery
4.8 V 4.2 Ah WAAKU07 1 1 1 1 • •
NiMH battery
4.8 V 3.2 Ah WAAKU08 1 1
NiMH battery
4.8 V 4.2 Ah
(replaceable in the SONEL S.A. service)
WAAKU28 1
Battery pack WAPOJ1 • • • • • • 1
Z7 power supply WAZASZ7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mains cable with IEC C7 plug WAPRZLAD230 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Cable for battery charging from car cigarette lighter socket (12 V) WAPRZLAD12SAM 1 1 1 1 • • • •
Test wire reel WAPOZSZP1 • • • • • • • • • • •
22
Photo Name Index
M